

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: 62nd Avenue Bridge
Over the Whitewater River**

Bids Open: 10:00 am DATE: March 14, 2000

PROJECT NO. A6-0244 STPL-5956(074)

				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			E.L. Yeager Construction Riverside, CA 92502	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT
1	999990	Mobilization	LS	1	178,000.00	178,000.00	168,000.00	168,000.00
2	120100	Traffic Control System	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
3	160101	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	65,000.00	65,000.00
4	120090	Construction Area Signs	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
5	120200	Flashing Beacons	EA	8	200.00	1,600.00	1,150.00	9,200.00
6	190101	Roadway Excavation	CY	50	20.00	1,000.00	10.00	500.00
7	192003	Structure Excavation (Bridge)	CY	300	60.00	18,000.00	35.00	10,500.00
8	193003	Structure Backfill (Bridge)	CY	163	65.00	10,595.00	60.00	9,780.00
9	193003	Obliterate Surfacing	SQYD	870	0.85	739.50	4.00	3,480.00
10	198001	Imported Borrow	CY	8,424	12.00	101,088.00	5.00	42,120.00
11	490603	24" Cast-In-Drilled-Hole Concrete Piling	LF	1,557	110.00	171,270.00	80.00	124,560.00
12	490618	96" Cast-In-Drilled-Hole Concrete Piling	LF	236	950.00	224,200.00	880.00	207,680.00
13	152434	Adjust Stand Pipe to Grade	EACH	7	2,000.00	14,000.00	500.00	3,500.00
14	153103	Cold Plane Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SQYD	54	5.00	270.00	10.00	540.00
15	260201	Class 2 Aggregate Base	CY	424	22.00	9,328.00	26.00	11,024.00
16	390103	Asphalt Concrete (Type B)	TON	424	35.00	14,840.00	40.00	16,960.00
17	566011	Object Marker Signs (Type P)	EACH	4	200.00	800.00	50.00	200.00
18	500001	Prestressing Cast-In-Place Concrete	LB	62,785	1.40	87,899.00	0.90	56,506.50
19	510053	Structural Concrete, Bridge	CY	1,431	425.00	608,175.00	400.00	572,400.00
20	510051	Structural Concrete, Bridge Footing	CY	77	300.00	23,100.00	200.00	15,400.00
21	519093	Joint Seal Assembly (MR 3")	LF	88	90.00	7,920.00	145.00	12,760.00
22	520102	Bar Reinforcing Steel (Bridge)	LB	570,277	0.60	342,166.20	0.40	228,110.80
23	721400	Concrete (Slope Protection)	CY	116	200.00	23,200.00	450.00	52,200.00
24	833140	Concrete Barrier (Type 30)	LF	943	70.00	66,010.00	56.00	52,808.00
25	832001	Metal Beam Guard Railing	LF	250	30.00	7,500.00	42.50	10,625.00
26	840504	4" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe	LF	4,800	2.00	9,600.00	0.51	2,448.00
27	220101	Finishing Roadway	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
28	066105	Resident Engineer's Office	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	13,000.00	13,000.00
				TOTALS:		1,978,300.70		1,692,902.30

Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

PROJECT: 62nd Avenue Bridge
 Over the Whitewater River

Bids Open: 10:00 am DATE: March 14, 2000

PROJECT NO. A6-0244 STPL-5956(074)

					Mesa Construction Projects San Diego, CA 92111		MCM Construction, Inc. North Highlands, CA 95660	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	999990	Mobilization	LS	1	200,631.00	200,631.00	188,591.00	188,591.00
2	120100	Traffic Control System	LS	1	8,800.00	8,800.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
3	160101	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	61,820.00	61,820.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
4	120090	Construction Area Signs	LS	1	1,925.00	1,925.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
5	120200	Flashing Beacons	EA	8	71.50	572.00	1,000.00	8,000.00
6	190101	Roadway Excavation	CY	50	55.00	2,750.00	70.00	3,500.00
7	192003	Structure Excavation (Bridge)	CY	300	22.00	6,600.00	40.00	12,000.00
8	193003	Structure Backfill (Bridge)	CY	163	46.20	7,530.60	100.00	16,300.00
9	193003	Obliterate Surfacing	SQYD	870	6.60	5,742.00	5.00	4,350.00
10	198001	Imported Borrow	CY	8,424	9.90	83,397.60	25.00	210,600.00
11	490603	24" Cast-In-Drilled-Hole Concrete Piling	LF	1,557	117.70	183,258.90	70.00	108,990.00
12	490618	96" Cast-In-Drilled-Hole Concrete Piling	LF	236	946.00	223,256.00	1,200.00	283,200.00
13	152434	Adjust Stand Pipe to Grade	EACH	7	852.50	5,967.50	800.00	5,600.00
14	153103	Cold Plane Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SQYD	54	44.00	2,376.00	100.00	5,400.00
15	260201	Class 2 Aggregate Base	CY	424	29.70	12,592.80	65.00	27,560.00
16	390103	Asphalt Concrete (Type B)	TON	424	52.30	22,175.20	50.00	21,200.00
17	566011	Object Marker Signs (Type P)	EACH	4	48.40	193.60	50.00	200.00
18	500001	Prestressing Cast-In-Place Concrete	LB	62,785	0.95	59,645.75	0.90	56,506.50
19	510053	Structural Concrete, Bridge	CY	1,431	385.00	550,935.00	354.00	506,574.00
20	510051	Structural Concrete, Bridge Footing	CY	77	352.00	27,104.00	250.00	19,250.00
21	519093	Joint Seal Assembly (MR 3")	LF	88	71.70	6,309.60	130.00	11,440.00
22	520102	Bar Reinforcing Steel (Bridge)	LB	570,277	0.44	250,921.88	0.40	228,110.80
23	721400	Concrete (Slope Protection)	CY	116	495.00	57,420.00	650.00	75,400.00
24	833140	Concrete Barrier (Type 30)	LF	943	78.00	73,554.00	50.00	47,150.00
25	832001	Metal Beam Guard Railing	LF	250	49.70	12,425.00	40.00	10,000.00
26	840504	4" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe	LF	4,800	0.70	3,360.00	1.00	4,800.00
27	220101	Finishing Roadway	LS	1	6,600.00	6,600.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
28	066105	Resident Engineer's Office	LS	1	6,500.00	6,500.00	16,000.00	16,000.00
TOTALS:						1,884,363.43		1,885,722.30

Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

PROJECT: 62nd Avenue Bridge
 Over the Whitewater River

Bids Open: 10:00 am DATE: March 14, 2000

PROJECT NO. A6-0244 STPL-5956(074)

				Granite Construction Company Indio, CA 92203		Banshee Construction Co. Colton, CA 92324		
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT		AMOUNT
1	999990	Mobilization	LS	1	175,000.00	175,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00
2	120100	Traffic Control System	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
3	160101	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
4	120090	Construction Area Signs	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
5	120200	Flashing Beacons	EA	8	1,000.00	8,000.00	800.00	6,400.00
6	190101	Roadway Excavation	CY	50	25.00	1,250.00	50.00	2,500.00
7	192003	Structure Excavation (Bridge)	CY	300	50.00	15,000.00	50.00	15,000.00
8	193003	Structure Backfill (Bridge)	CY	163	100.00	16,300.00	65.00	10,595.00
9	193003	Obliterate Surfacing	SQYD	870	2.00	1,740.00	15.00	13,050.00
10	198001	Imported Borrow	CY	8,424	6.00	50,544.00	9.00	75,816.00
11	490603	24" Cast-In-Drilled-Hole Concrete Piling	LF	1,557	80.00	124,560.00	110.00	171,270.00
12	490618	96" Cast-In-Drilled-Hole Concrete Piling	LF	236	1,200.00	283,200.00	1,250.00	295,000.00
13	152434	Adjust Stand Pipe to Grade	EACH	7	1,000.00	7,000.00	500.00	3,500.00
14	153103	Cold Plane Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SQYD	54	25.00	1,350.00	8.00	432.00
15	260201	Class 2 Aggregate Base	CY	424	35.00	14,840.00	60.00	25,440.00
16	390103	Asphalt Concrete (Type B)	TON	424	45.00	19,080.00	48.00	20,352.00
17	566011	Object Marker Signs (Type P)	EACH	4	75.00	300.00	50.00	200.00
18	500001	Prestressing Cast-In-Place Concrete	LB	62,785	0.80	50,228.00	0.95	59,645.75
19	510053	Structural Concrete, Bridge	CY	1,431	450.00	643,950.00	435.00	622,485.00
20	510051	Structural Concrete, Bridge Footing	CY	77	450.00	34,650.00	250.00	19,250.00
21	519093	Joint Seal Assembly (MR 3")	LF	88	200.00	17,600.00	175.00	15,400.00
22	520102	Bar Reinforcing Steel (Bridge)	LB	570,277	0.45	256,624.65	0.45	256,624.65
23	721400	Concrete (Slope Protection)	CY	116	500.00	58,000.00	500.00	58,000.00
24	833140	Concrete Barrier (Type 30)	LF	943	55.00	51,865.00	65.00	61,295.00
25	832001	Metal Beam Guard Railing	LF	250	40.00	10,000.00	45.00	11,250.00
26	840504	4" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe	LF	4,800	0.75	3,600.00	0.70	3,360.00
27	220101	Finishing Roadway	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
28	066105	Resident Engineer's Office	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
TOTALS:						1,896,681.65		1,966,565.40

Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

PROJECT: 62nd Avenue Bridge
Over the Whitewater River

Bids Open: 10:00 am DATE: March 14, 2000

PROJECT NO. A6-0244 STPL-5956(074)

					Sean Malek Engineering Perris, CA 92571		Mitchell Pacific Constructors Palm Springs, CA 92262	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	999990	Mobilization	LS	1	200,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00
2	120100	Traffic Control System	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
3	160101	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	200,000.00	200,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
4	120090	Construction Area Signs	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
5	120200	Flashing Beacons	EA	8	300.00	2,400.00	950.00	7,600.00
6	190101	Roadway Excavation	CY	50	200.00	10,000.00	15.00	750.00
7	192003	Structure Excavation (Bridge)	CY	300	50.00	15,000.00	35.00	10,500.00
8	193003	Structure Backfill (Bridge)	CY	163	200.00	32,600.00	90.00	14,670.00
9	193003	Obliterate Surfacing	SQYD	870	10.00	8,700.00	3.00	2,610.00
10	198001	Imported Borrow	CY	8,424	10.00	84,240.00	10.50	88,452.00
11	490603	24" Cast-In-Drilled-Hole Concrete Piling	LF	1,557	100.00	155,700.00	87.00	135,459.00
12	490618	96" Cast-In-Drilled-Hole Concrete Piling	LF	236	200.00	47,200.00	1,300.00	306,800.00
13	152434	Adjust Stand Pipe to Grade	EACH	7	1,000.00	7,000.00	800.00	5,600.00
14	153103	Cold Plane Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SQYD	54	100.00	5,400.00	55.00	2,970.00
15	260201	Class 2 Aggregate Base	CY	424	15.00	6,360.00	35.00	14,840.00
16	390103	Asphalt Concrete (Type B)	TON	424	55.00	23,320.00	51.00	21,624.00
17	566011	Object Marker Signs (Type P)	EACH	4	100.00	400.00	50.00	200.00
18	500001	Prestressing Cast-In-Place Concrete	LB	62,785	1.00	62,785.00	0.97	60,901.45
19	510053	Structural Concrete, Bridge	CY	1,431	400.00	572,400.00	462.00	661,122.00
20	510051	Structural Concrete, Bridge Footing	CY	77	1,000.00	77,000.00	295.00	22,715.00
21	519093	Joint Seal Assembly (MR 3")	LF	88	25.00	2,200.00	50.00	4,400.00
22	520102	Bar Reinforcing Steel (Bridge)	LB	570,277	0.60	342,166.20	0.46	262,327.42
23	721400	Concrete (Slope Protection)	CY	116	150.00	17,400.00	445.00	51,620.00
24	833140	Concrete Barrier (Type 30)	LF	943	65.00	61,295.00	65.00	61,295.00
25	832001	Metal Beam Guard Railing	LF	250	50.00	12,500.00	60.00	15,000.00
26	840504	4" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe	LF	4,800	0.60	2,880.00	0.73	3,504.00
27	220101	Finishing Roadway	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
28	066105	Resident Engineer's Office	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	31,600.00	31,600.00
TOTALS:						1,983,946.20		2,019,559.87

Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

PROJECT: 62nd Avenue Bridge
 Over the Whitewater River

Bids Open: 10:00 am DATE: March 14, 2000

PROJECT NO. A6-0244 STPL-5956(074)

				Beador Construction Company Corona Del Mar, CA 92625		Metro Builders & Engineers Newport Beach, CA 92662		
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	999990	Mobilization	LS	1	190,100.66	190,100.66	200,000.00	200,000.00
2	120100	Traffic Control System	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,700.00	1,700.00
3	160101	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	16,500.00	16,500.00
4	120090	Construction Area Signs	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
5	120200	Flashing Beacons	EA	8	500.00	4,000.00	2,000.00	16,000.00
6	190101	Roadway Excavation	CY	50	50.00	2,500.00	75.00	3,750.00
7	192003	Structure Excavation (Bridge)	CY	300	125.00	37,500.00	40.00	12,000.00
8	193003	Structure Backfill (Bridge)	CY	163	75.00	12,225.00	90.00	14,670.00
9	193003	Obliterate Surfacing	SQYD	870	3.00	2,610.00	10.00	8,700.00
10	198001	Imported Borrow	CY	8,424	13.00	109,512.00	15.00	126,360.00
11	490603	24" Cast-In-Drilled-Hole Concrete Piling	LF	1,557	75.00	116,775.00	190.00	295,830.00
12	490618	96" Cast-In-Drilled-Hole Concrete Piling	LF	236	1,000.00	236,000.00	975.00	230,100.00
13	152434	Adjust Stand Pipe to Grade	EACH	7	750.00	5,250.00	350.00	2,450.00
14	153103	Cold Plane Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SQYD	54	30.00	1,620.00	53.00	2,862.00
15	260201	Class 2 Aggregate Base	CY	424	58.00	24,592.00	42.00	17,808.00
16	390103	Asphalt Concrete (Type B)	TON	424	50.00	21,200.00	60.00	25,440.00
17	566011	Object Marker Signs (Type P)	EACH	4	150.00	600.00	46.50	186.00
18	500001	Prestressing Cast-In-Place Concrete	LB	62,785	0.90	56,506.50	1.00	62,785.00
19	510053	Structural Concrete, Bridge	CY	1,431	590.00	844,290.00	465.00	665,415.00
20	510051	Structural Concrete, Bridge Footing	CY	77	350.00	26,950.00	190.00	14,630.00
21	519093	Joint Seal Assembly (MR 3")	LF	88	75.00	6,600.00	200.00	17,600.00
22	520102	Bar Reinforcing Steel (Bridge)	LB	570,277	0.42	239,516.34	0.65	370,680.05
23	721400	Concrete (Slope Protection)	CY	116	325.00	37,700.00	412.00	47,792.00
24	833140	Concrete Barrier (Type 30)	LF	943	50.50	47,621.50	62.00	58,466.00
25	832001	Metal Beam Guard Railing	LF	250	45.00	11,250.00	45.00	11,250.00
26	840504	4" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe	LF	4,800	0.60	2,880.00	0.55	2,640.00
27	220101	Finishing Roadway	LS	1	7,500.00	7,500.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
28	066105	Resident Engineer's Office	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
TOTALS:						2,075,299.00		2,265,614.05